Administration Department



South Carolina's Riverfront Interoffice Memorandum

| TO: | Mayor and City Council |
|----------|--|
| FROM: | B. Todd Glover, City Administrator |
| DATE: | June 28, 2013 |
| SUBJECT: | Agenda for Regular Meeting of July 1, 2013 |

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

ITEM 5. <u>BUILDING STANDARDS:</u> Amending Chapter 6, Article II, Entitled "Standard Construction Codes," of the City Code of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina – Ordinance, Third and Final Reading

An ordinance has been prepared for Council's consideration on third and final reading that amends *Chapter 6, Article II, entitled Standard Construction Codes* of the City Code of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina.

Please see the minutes of June 17, 2013, for the ordinance text.

ITEM 6. <u>PUBLIC SAFETY:</u> Selecting Johnson, Lashober & Associates, P.C. as the City's Architectural Firm for the Department of Public Safety – Resolution

> A resolution has been prepared for Council's consideration selecting Johnson, Laschober & Associates, P.C. as the City's Architectural firm for the Department of Public Safety.

Please see <u>ATTACHMENT NO. 6</u> for a copy of the proposed resolution.

ITEM 7. <u>PUBLIC SAFETY:</u> Authorizing the City of North Augusta to Enter into a Contract with Technology Solutions of Charleston, Inc. Related to Security Camera System Design, Installation and Maintenance Services – Resolution

> A resolution has been prepared for Council's consideration authorizing the City of North Augusta to enter into a contract with Technology Solutions of Charleston, Inc. related to security camera system design, installation and maintenance services.

> Please see <u>ATTACHMENT NO. 7</u> for a copy of the proposed resolution and additional info.